THE PROPER WEARING OF
CIVIL AIR PATROL
FLIGHT DRESS AND UTILITY UNIFORMS
An unofficial uniform wear guide compiled by:
Capt Charles E. (Chuck) Corway, CAP
Professional Development Officer
Addison Eagles Composite Squadron (SWR-TX-390)
Addison, Texas

currently done in the Air Force – restricted to currently sitting squadron and group commanders and worn on the left side
of the flight suit name patch. (See the ‘prohibited’ name patch example with the command insignia above.)
 OFFICIAL NAME PATCH ORDERING INFORMATION
Leather name patches may be ordered online from www.vanguardmil.com. Catalog numbers are as follows:
CAP0599GA – standard black leather name patch
CAP0599GB – standard A-2 jacket name patch
CAP0599GC – black leather dual emblem name patch (side by side)
CAP0599GD – standard A-2 dual emblem name patch (side by side)
No more than 18 characters (including any spaces) may be placed on either the first or second line of the name patch.
THIRD-PARTY NAME PATCH ORDERING INFORMATION
Most other third-party vendors of aircrew name patches no longer openly sell name patches with CAP wings or other
distinctive CAP insignia online, as they were informed by CAP National Headquarters to ‘cease and desist’ further sales